HIMALAYAN INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES
OFFICE OF THE DEAN CUM PRINCIPAL

Schedule for Postgraduate (MD/MS) Residents

Days 8:30 AM-9:30 AM 9:30 AM-1:30 PM 1:30 PM-2:30 PM | 2:30 PM-4:30 PM
Monday PG teaching/
Discussion and review
Tuesday PG teaching/
Discussion and review
Wednesday | PG teaching/ Ward/ OPD/ OT/
Discussion and review | Ward/ OPD/ OT/ Lab Lunch Lab Postings/
Thursday PG teaching/ Postings/ Involvemer!t in Involvement in
: E . undergraduate teaching undergraduate
Discussion and review :
teaching
Friday PG teaching/
Discussion and review
Saturday CME/CGR/CDR

*Following duties are as per the departmental schedule

® The department shall carry out the PG teaching as per the NMC Guidelines and as specified in the
respective board of studies - Journal Club, Microteaching, Case presentations, Seminars etc.

Interdepartmental and intradepartmental postings/Clinical rotations
Undergraduate Lectures
Health camps, Field Visits, community Postings
Emergency departmental Duties (24 hrs duty), Emergency postings as per the schedule of the Post
graduates posted in the Emergency prepared by the Dean/ MS.

® 3 months mandatory posting in District Hospital under District Residency Programme (DRP)

Vice Principal

(PG Medical Programmes)

HIMS, SRHU

}‘,L Jolly Grant, Dehra 0248016

Vice Principal (PG Medical Programmes)

O

Dean-cum-Principal




DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSURGERY
EMERGENCY DUTY ROSTER- JUNE 2025

Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday
02-06-2025 | 03-06-2025 | 04-06-2025 05-06-2025 06-06-2025 07-06-2025
SP/NK/GS | sp/KR/SR BT/NK/PS | SP/KR/GS | RK/NK/SR | SP/KR/PS
09-06-2025 | 10-06-2025 | 11-06-2025 12-06-2025 13-06-2025 | 14-06-2025
SP/KR/SR | RK/NK/PS | BT/KR/GS | SP/NK/SR | RK/KR/PS | BT/NK/PS
16-06-2025 | 17-06-2025 | 18-06-2025 | 19-06-2025 20-06-2025 | 21-06-2025
SP/NK/GS | RK/KR/SR | op /Nk/ps | BT/KR/SR | BT/NK/GS | RK/KR/SR
-23-06-2025 24-06-2025 25-06-2025 26-06-2025 27-06-2025 28-06-2025
BT/KR/GS | BT/NK/SR | RK/KR/PS | SP/NK/GS | SP/KR/GS | RK/NK/PS
30-06-2025
SP/KR/ GS
15t sunday 2nd sunday 3rd sunday ath sunday 5th sunday
01-06-2025 08-06-2025 15-06-2025 22-06-2025 29-06-2025
BT/ NK/GS SP/KR/PS BT/ NK /SR RK/NK/PS RK/KR /SR
RK | Ranjit Kumar Professor 9258854975 |B-11/5
BT | Brijesh Kumar Tiwari Associate Professor 9688043865 |B-15/2
SP | Sanjeev Kumar Pandey Associate Professor 8489888833 |B-17/1
AB | Ankit Bhatia 9910017112 |B-9/2
NK| Naman Kuriyali M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- il | 7983856897 [E-4/3
KR | Kunwar Raj Gandhi M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- Ill | 9552825253 |D-1/16
8459925362
PS | Pankaj Srivastava M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- Il | 9026299858 |D-2 /12
5450308282
SR | Sanyal Sumbul Rana M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- Il | 8126872676 [D-4/5
GS | General Surgery Resident on Call [JR (General Surgery)

Dr. Sanjeev Pandey
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) : Assesiate Professor, Neurosurgery

M.Ch, *

Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Pandey
Associate Professor
Department of Neurosurgery
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HIMS, SRHU




Department of Neurosurgery
Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences

Neurosurgery Academic Roster for the Month of June 2025

Date Day Activity Topic commonl
Moderator

01-06-2025 |Sunday - Holiday -
02-06-2025 |Monday Case presenatation |Long case: History and examination KR
03-06-2025 |Tuesday Seminar Spinal dysraphsiam remianing part SR
04-06-2025 |Wednesday Semianr Gait disorders PS
05-06-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience meet -
06-06-2025 |Friday Seminar Intraoperative Neurophysiological Monitoring (IONM) NK
07-06-2025 |Saturday Group Discussion |Image Session: Anatomy of fourth ventricle KR
08-06-2025 |Sunday - Holiday -
09-06-2025 |Monday Case presenatation |Long case: History and examination NK
10-06-2025 |Tuesday Faculty lecture |AVM and cavernoma - management SP
11-06-2025 |Wednesday Group Discussion |Neuro-radiology Session KR With NM team
12-06-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion [Neuroscience meet -
13-06-2025 |Friday Seminar Hyponatereima - causes and management SR
14-06-2025 |Saturday Group Discussion |Thesis updation SR/PS

[ 15-06-2025 [sunday : Holiday :
16-06-2025 |Monday Seminar Tuberculosis of spine PS
17-06-2025 |Tuesday Seminar Phakomatosis KR
18-06-2025 |Wednesday Faculty lecture  |Surgical approach to pineal region tumors BT
19-06-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience meet -
20-06-2025 |Friday Journal Trails in Aneurysm NK
21-06-2025 |Saturday Group Di éc_ﬁéﬁion ; Ir:nage Session: ACA and its course SR
22-06-2025 (Sunday - Holiday -
23-06-2025 |Monday Seminar AAD and BI KR
24-06-2025 |Tuesday Faculty lecture  |Spinal cord injury - pathophysiology and classification AB
25-06-2025 |Wednesday Group Discussion |Neuro-radioiogy Session NB With Nivi team
26-06-2025 | Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience meet -
27-06-2025 |Friday Seminar Apraxia and Agnosia SR
28-06-2025 |Saturday Group Discussion |Image Session: Vagus nerve PS
29-06-2025 |Sunday Holiday
30-06-2025 |Monday Examiantion 2nd year sessional SR/PS

NM- Neuromedicine Team

RK- Dr. Ranjit Kumar

BT- Dr. Brijesh Tiwari

SP- Dr. Sanjeev Pandey

AB- Dr. Ankit Bhatia

KR- Dr. Kunwar Ra'j

NK- Dr. Naman Kuriyal

PS- Pankaj Srivastava

SR- Dr. Sanyal Sumbul Rana

eﬁf’f‘aﬂéev‘j‘”"imy;zaf

Dr. Sanje =
M.Ch. Neurosurger
Associate Protessor.ﬂeumurnm
HIMS, s Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Pandey

Associate Professor
Departmeint of Neuiosurgery



DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSURGERY
EMERGENCY DUTY ROSTER- JULY 2025

Monday Tuesday |Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday

01-07-2025 02-07-2025 03-07-2025 04-07-2025 05-07-2025
SP/NK/PS |BT/AB/KR/ | SP/NK/GS BT/KR/PS/| SP/NK/GS
GS AK

07-07-2025 08-07-2025 09-07-2025 10-07-2025 11-07-2025 12-07-2025
SP/NK/SR |RK/AB/KR/| BT/NK/GS SB/AB/KR | BT/NK/PS |RK/AB/KR/
PS / AK / SR/ AK GS

14-07-2025 15-07-2025 16-07-2025 17-07-2025 18-07-2025 19-07-2025
SP/KR/PS |RK/AB/NK/| BT/AB/KR SP/NK/PS | RK/AB/KR BT/NK/GS
GS / SR/ AK / SR / AK

21-07-2025 22-07-2025 23-07-2025 24-07-2025 25-07-2025 26-07-2025
SP/NK/SR |RK/AB/KR/| BT/NK/PS SP/AB/KR/|BT/NK/GS/ | SP/AB/KR/
GS / AK SR AK PS

28-07-2025 | 29-07-2025 | 30-07-2025 | 31-07-2025
SP/AB/KR/ | RK/NK/SR | BT/AB/KR | SP/NK/SR

GS / AK / GS / AK
15t Sunday 27 Sunday 34 Sunday ath sunday
06-07-2025 13-07-2025 20-07-2025 27-07-2025
SP/AB / KR/ PS/ AK RK/NK/SR/AK BT/AB/ KR/ PS/ AK SP /NK /SR
RK | Ranjit Kumar Professor 5635250782 | B-11/5
BT | Brijesh Kumar Tiwari Associate Professor 9688043865 B-15/2
SP | Sanjeev Kumar Pandey Associate Professor 8489888833 | B-17/1
AB | Ankit Bhatia Assistant Professor 9910017112 B-9/2
' 6395566323
NK | Naman Kuriyal M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- 11l | 7983856897 E-4/3
KR | Kunwar Raj Gandhi M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- Ill | 9552825253 | D-1/16
8459925362
PS | Pankaj Srivastava M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- Il | 9026299858 | D-2/12
SR | Sanyal Sumbul Rana M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- 1l | 8126872676 D-4/5
AK | Akshit Kansal M.Ch Neurosurgery SR-1 | 9958875477
GS | General Surgery Resident On Call  |JR (General Surgery)

%7."4472»’,'@/7 Dr. Sanjeev Pandey

M.Ch, ourosurgery
O Sonjase K pa"de“\sso&me Protessor, Neurosurgery
Assodiate Professor HIMS, SRHU
Department of Neurosurgery




Department of Neurosurgery
Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences
Neurosurgery Academic Roster for the Month of July 2025

Date Day Activity Topic .
Moderator

01-07-2025 |Tuesday Faculty lecture  |Spinal cord injury - classification - remaining part AB
02-07-2025 |Wednesday Seminar AAD and Bl KR
03-07-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience meet =
04-07-2025 |Friday Seminar intervertebral disc and artifical disc NK
05-07-2025 |Saturday Group Discussion |Image Session: Vagus nerve PS
06-07-2025 |Sunday - Holiday -
07-07-2025 |Monday Case presenatation |Long case: History and examination NK
08-07-2025 |Tuesday Faculty lecture  |MRI of spine- Part 1 SP
09-07-2025 |Wednesday Group Discussion |Neuro-radiology Session PS with NM
10-07-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion [Neuroscience meet -
11-07-2025 |Friday Seminar Chiasmal syndromes KR
12-07-2025 |Saturday Group Discussion |Image Session: ACA and its course SR
13-07-2025 |Sunday - Holiday

14-07-2025 |Monday Case presenatation |Long case: History and examination KR
15-07-2025 |Tuesday Seminar Encephalocoel PS
16-07-2025 |Wednesday Journal NASCET trial NK
17-07-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience meet -
18-07-2025 |Friday Group Discussion |Thesis updation All residents
19-07-2025 |Saturday Seminar Aphasia SR
20-07-2025 |Sunday - Holiday -
21-07-2025 |Monday Faculty lecture  |Surgical approach to pineal region tumors BT
22-07-2025 |Tuesday Seminar Spina! TB- repeat PS
23-07-2025 |Wednesday Faculty lecture  |MRI of spine- Part 2 SP
24-07-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience meet- Neurosurgery- Pathology =
25-07-2025 |Friday Seminar Apraxia and Agnosia SR
26-07-2025 |Saturday Group Discussion |Image Session: Lumbar and sacral plexus NK
27-07-2025 |Sunday - Holiday -
28-07-2025 |Monday Journal Trials in decompressive craniectomy in TBI KR
29-07-2025 |Tuesday Seminar Approach to case of proptosis SR
30-07-2025 |Wednesday Sessional Examination All residents
31-07-2025 |Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience meet -
NM- Neuromedicine Team

RK- Dr. Ranjit Kumar

BT- Dr. Brijesh Tiwari .-‘A'k. 3 1 5

[ WA~

SP- Dr. Sanjeev Pandey

AB- Dr. Ankit Bhatia

KR- Dr. Kunwar Raj

NK- Dr. Naman Kuriyal

PS- Pankaj Srivastava

SR- Dr. Sanyal Sumbul Rana

. urEe Yy =
Chn. Newrot Croswrge™y :
\:r Dr. Ankit Bhatia

Assistant Professor
Department of Neurosurgery



DEPARTMENT OF NEUROSURGERY
EMERGENCY DUTY ROSTER- SEPTEMBER 2025

Monday Tuesday |Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday
01-09-2025 02-09-2025 | 03-09-2025 04-09-2025 05-09-2025 06-09-2025
SP SP BT /AB SP RK/AB SP
NK/PS /AP KR/ SR/ AK PS /AP NK / GS SR / AK KR / GS
08-09-2025 09-09-2025 10-09-2025 11-09-2025 12-09-2025 13-09-2025
SP/AB RK BT SP BT/ AB RK
SR/ GS KR /PS/ AK NK / AP SR/ AK PS /AP KR/ GS
15-09-2025 16-09-2025 17-09-2025 18-09-2025 19-09-2025 20-09-2025
SP RK BT SP /AB RK BT/ AB
. NK/GS PS /AP SR / AK KR / AP NK / AK SR/ GS
22-09-2025 23-09-2025 24-09-2025 25-09-2025 26-09-2025 27-09-2025
SP / AB RK / AB BT SP BT/ AB RK
NK/SR/GS PS / AK KR/SR /AP NK/PS/GS SR/ AK KR/PS/GS
29-08-2025 30-05-2025
SP/AB BT
SR/ AP PS/GS
1% Sunday 2™ Sunday 3rd synday 4' Sunday
07-09-2025 14-09-2025 21-09-2025 28-09-2025
SP/NK/PS /AP RK / AB/ SR / AK BT/KR/PS /AP RK/AB/SR/AK
RK | Ranijit Kumar Professor 9639290782 B-11/5
BT | Brijesh Kumar Tiwari Associate Professor 9688043865 B-15/2
SP | Sanjeev Kumar Pandey Associate Professor 8489888833 B-17/1
AB | Ankit Bhatia Assistant Professor 9910017112 B-9/2
6395566323
NK | Naman Kuriyal M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- Ill | 7983856897 E-4/3
KR | Kunwar Raj Gandhi. M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- 111 | 9552825253 D-1/16
8459925362
PS | Pankaj Srivastava M.Ch Neurosurgery SR-1l | 9026299858 D-2/12
SR | Sanyal Sumbul Rana M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- 1l | 8126872676 D-4/5
AK | Akshit Kansal M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- | 9958875477 D-2/1
AP | Arjun Purohit M.Ch Neurosurgery SR- | 8197030293 E-4/4
GS | General Surgery Resident on Call  |JR (General Surgery)

Fremity

. Sanjeev e \ate Protesson
Dr. Sanjeev Kumar Pandegaot HIMS, SRH

M.Cht

Associate Professor
Department of Neurosurgery

On Sanjeev pPandey

A urosurgery

Neurosurgery




Department of Neurosurgery

Himalayan Institute of Medical Sciences

Revised Neurosurgery Acade mic Roster for the Month of September 2025

Date Day Activity Topic :";:;L:
01/09/2025| Monday Case Presentation |Long Case Presentation KR
02/09/2025| Tuesday Seminar Ascending Tracts AK /SR
03/09/2025| Wednesday Seminar Horizontal + Vertical Gaze Pathway PS
na/na/20251 Thursday Group Discussion  |Neuroscience Meeting =
05/09/2025 Friday Seminar Liliequist membrane/Failed back syndrome/ NK

Arachnoid cyst
06/09/2025| Saturday Group Discussion | Thesis review + Log Book All Residents
07/09/2025| Sunday - Holiday -
0e/0e/2025| Meonday Cace Presentation |lLong Cace Presentation pS
09/09/2025| Tuesday Seminar Descending Tracts AP /PS
10/09/2025| Wednesday Examination Examination of lower limbs SR/ KR
11/09/2025| Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience Meeting -
12/09/2025 Friday Faculty Lecture  [Types of craniotomies BT
13/09/2025| Saturday Group Discussion |Mortality Meet + Histopathology Update All Residents
14/09/2025 Sunday - Holiday -
15/09/2025| Monday Seminar Rexed laminae AK / PS
16/09/2025| Tuesday Faculty Lecture  |[NCV sp
17/09/2025| Wednesday Group Discussion |Neuro-radiology Session With NM team
18/09/2025| Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience Meeting
19/09/2025 Friday Seminar Juglar foramen and foramen magnum tumor PS
20/09/2025| Saturday Seminar Anatomy of cervical thoracic and lumbar vertebra AP /SR
21/09/2025| Sunday Holiday
22/09/2025| Monday Case Presentation |Long Case Presentation NK
23/09/2025| Tuesday Seminar Pathophysiology of head injury SR
24/09/2025| Wednesday Faculty Lecture  |Decision making in Neurovascular pathologies AB
25/09/2025| Thursday Group Discussion |Neuroscience Meeting -
26/09/2025 Friday Seminar Brachial plexus injury + Facial nerve injury KR
27/09/2025| Saturday image Session Microscopic anatomy of cerebrum & cerebellum PS/SR
28/09/2025| Sunday Holiday
29/09/2025| Monday Case Presentation |Long Case Presentation SR
30/09/2025| Tuesday Seminar Cervical Fracture- Classification management NK

MM. Meuramedicine Team

[L=te st

RK- Dr. Ranjit Kumar

BT- Dr. Brijesh Tiwari

SP- Dr. Sanjeev Pandey

AB- Dr. Ankit Bhatia

KR- Dr. Kunwar Raj

NK- Dr. Naman Kuriyal

PS- Dr. Pankaj Srivastava
SR- Dr. Sanyal Sumbul Rana
AK- Dr. Akshit Kansal

AP- Dr. Arjun Purohit
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: Z“Dr. Ankit Bhatia

ASSIStEI'It Professor
Department of Neurosurgery
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